

**TABLATION OF BIDS**  
**ENGINEERING SERVICES - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**  
**RFB 6004**

TABULATED BY: CORPUS CHRISTI WATER  
 BID DATE: August 28, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$18,000,000.00  
 COMPLETION: 730 Cal Days

RFB 6004 Citywide Wastewater IDIQ FY2024, Project No. 24082 RFB 6004				PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 N. Richey St. Pasadena, TX 77506 P: (281) 292-6758		National Power Rodding Corp. 9810 FM 969 Austin, TX 78724 P: (512) 928-1420	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
<b>PART A - GENERAL</b>							
A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5%)	LS	2	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 458,500.00	\$ 917,000.00
A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (2% MAX. ALLOWANCE)	AL	2	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 334,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
A3	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	2	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL</b>				\$	1,080,700.00	\$	1,019,000.00
<b>PART WW - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
WW001	UTILITY LOCATION BY HYDROEXCAVATING (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
WW002	UTILITY LOCATION BY HYDROEXCAVATING (>12' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
WW003	POINT REPAIR ≤8" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 21,930.00	\$ 109,650.00	\$ 13,462.27	\$ 67,311.35
WW004	POINT REPAIR ≤8" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE (>12' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 138,375.00	\$ 28,489.23	\$ 142,446.15
WW005	POINT REPAIR 10" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 21,925.00	\$ 65,775.00	\$ 13,924.09	\$ 41,772.27
WW006	POINT REPAIR 10" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE (>12' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 83,025.00	\$ 29,030.05	\$ 87,090.15
WW007	POINT REPAIR 12" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 21,925.00	\$ 65,775.00	\$ 14,399.48	\$ 43,198.44
WW008	POINT REPAIR 12" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE (>12' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 83,025.00	\$ 29,884.93	\$ 89,654.79
WW009	POINT REPAIR 15" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 21,925.00	\$ 21,925.00	\$ 19,933.51	\$ 19,933.51
WW010	POINT REPAIR 15" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE (>12' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 83,025.00	\$ 35,054.71	\$ 105,164.13
WW011	POINT REPAIR 18" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 21,925.00	\$ 21,925.00	\$ 23,135.33	\$ 23,135.33
WW012	POINT REPAIR 18" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE (>12' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 83,025.00	\$ 39,336.11	\$ 118,008.33
WW013	POINT REPAIR 24" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 21,925.00	\$ 21,925.00	\$ 26,346.97	\$ 26,346.97
WW014	POINT REPAIR 24" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE (>12' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 83,025.00	\$ 43,260.53	\$ 129,781.59
WW015	POINT REPAIR 30" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 22,585.00	\$ 22,585.00	\$ 36,318.58	\$ 36,318.58
WW016	POINT REPAIR 30" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE (>12' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 28,805.00	\$ 28,805.00	\$ 65,444.70	\$ 65,444.70
WW017	POINT REPAIR 36" PVC DR 21 WW GRAVITY LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 22,585.00	\$ 22,585.00	\$ 38,532.30	\$ 38,532.30
WW018	POINT REPAIR 36" PVC DR 21 WW GRAVITY LINE (>12' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 28,805.00	\$ 28,805.00	\$ 67,888.22	\$ 67,888.22
WW019	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR ≤8" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE(0' - 12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	20	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 367.35	\$ 7,347.00
WW020	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR ≤8" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE(>12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	20	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 473.56	\$ 9,471.20
WW021	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 10" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE(0' - 12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	15	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 23,475.00	\$ 383.70	\$ 5,755.50
WW022	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 10" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE(>12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	10	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 493.87	\$ 4,938.70
WW023	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 12" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE(0' - 12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	5	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 405.25	\$ 2,026.25
WW024	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 12" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE(>12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	5	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 535.45	\$ 2,677.25

RFB 6004 Citywide Wastewater IDIQ FY2024, Project No. 24082 RFB 6004				PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 N. Richey St. Pasadena, TX 77506 P: (281) 292-6758		National Power Rodding Corp. 9810 FM 969 Austin, TX 78724 P: (512) 928-1420	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
WW025	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 15" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE(0' - 12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	5	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 435.90	\$ 2,179.50
WW026	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 15" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE(>12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	5	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 547.92	\$ 2,739.60
WW027	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 18" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE(0' - 12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	3	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 471.78	\$ 1,415.34
WW028	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 18" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE(>12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	3	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 600.59	\$ 1,801.77
WW029	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 24" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE(0' - 12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	3	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 570.05	\$ 1,710.15
WW030	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 24" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE(>12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	1	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 730.87	\$ 730.87
WW031	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 30" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE(0' - 12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	1	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 726.65	\$ 726.65
WW032	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 30" PVC DR 18 WW GRAVITY LINE(>12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	1	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 875.02	\$ 875.02
WW033	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 36" PVC DR 21 WW GRAVITY LINE(0' - 12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	1	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 891.86	\$ 891.86
WW034	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 36" PVC DR 21 WW GRAVITY LINE(>12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	1	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 1,044.11	\$ 1,044.11
WW035	POINT REPAIR ≤12" DR 18 WW FORCE MAIN (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 20,530.00	\$ 102,650.00	\$ 17,754.44	\$ 88,772.20
WW036	POINT REPAIR ≤12" DR 18 WW FORCE MAIN (>12' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 38,330.00	\$ 191,650.00	\$ 25,758.39	\$ 128,791.95
WW037	POINT REPAIR 14"-20" DR 18 WW FORCE MAIN (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 25,980.00	\$ 77,940.00	\$ 23,459.74	\$ 70,379.22
WW038	POINT REPAIR 14"-20" DR 18 WW FORCE MAIN (>12' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 43,585.00	\$ 130,755.00	\$ 30,568.02	\$ 91,704.06
WW039	POINT REPAIR >20" DR 18 WW FORCE MAIN (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 62,075.00	\$ 186,225.00	\$ 28,044.82	\$ 84,134.46
WW040	POINT REPAIR >20" DR 18 WW FORCE MAIN (>12' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 72,215.00	\$ 216,645.00	\$ 32,729.41	\$ 98,188.23
WW041	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR ≤12" DR 18 WW FORCE MAIN(0' - 12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	10	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 408.02	\$ 4,080.20
WW042	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR ≤12" DR 18 WW FORCE MAIN(>12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	10	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 479.69	\$ 4,796.90
WW043	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 14"-20" DR 18 WW FORCE MAIN(0' - 12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	5	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 468.04	\$ 2,340.20
WW044	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR 14"-20" DR 18 WW FORCE MAIN(>12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	5	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 17,025.00	\$ 522.29	\$ 2,611.45
WW045	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR >20" DR 18 WW FORCE MAIN(0' - 12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	3	\$ 4,735.00	\$ 14,205.00	\$ 757.59	\$ 2,272.77
WW046	EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR >20" DR 18 WW FORCE MAIN(>12' DEPTH) (OVER 15' LENGTH)	LF	3	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 17,685.00	\$ 822.01	\$ 2,466.03
WW047	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WW POINT REPAIR (GRAVITY AND FORCE MAIN)(0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	475	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 122.80	\$ 58,330.00
WW048	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WW POINT REPAIR (GRAVITY AND FORCE MAIN)(>12' DEPTH)	LF	560	\$ 85.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 176.30	\$ 98,728.00
WW049	REMOVE & REPLACE AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	2	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 13,070.87	\$ 26,141.74
WW050	REMOVE AND REPLACE ≤8" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	500	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 270.58	\$ 135,290.00
WW051	REMOVE AND REPLACE ≤8" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (>12' DEPTH)	LF	500	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 436.96	\$ 218,480.00
WW052	REMOVE AND REPLACE 10"-12" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	400	\$ 435.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 311.94	\$ 124,776.00
WW053	REMOVE AND REPLACE 10"-12" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (>12' DEPTH)	LF	300	\$ 450.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 483.15	\$ 144,945.00
WW054	REMOVE AND REPLACE 14"-24" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	200	\$ 550.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 409.71	\$ 81,942.00
WW055	REMOVE AND REPLACE 14"-24" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (>12' DEPTH)	LF	100	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 595.46	\$ 59,546.00
WW056	REMOVE AND REPLACE >24" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	50	\$ 685.00	\$ 34,250.00	\$ 530.53	\$ 26,526.50
WW057	REMOVE AND REPLACE >24" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (>12' DEPTH)	LF	50	\$ 825.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 752.32	\$ 37,616.00
WW058	TRENCH SAFETY FOR REMOVING & REPLACING WW LINE(0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	1,150	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 15.74	\$ 18,101.00

RFB 6004 Citywide Wastewater IDIQ FY2024, Project No. 24082 RFB 6004				PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 N. Richey St. Pasadena, TX 77506 P: (281) 292-6758		National Power Rodding Corp. 9810 FM 969 Austin, TX 78724 P: (512) 928-1420	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
WW059	TRENCH SAFETY FOR REMOVING & REPLACING WW LINE(>12' DEPTH)	LF	950	\$ 80.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 20.15	\$ 19,142.50
WW060	STANDARD SERVICE RE-CONNECTION FOR ≤8" REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	EA	10	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 1,773.94	\$ 17,739.40
WW061	STANDARD SERVICE RE-CONNECTION FOR 10"-12" REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	EA	5	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 17,350.00	\$ 1,835.61	\$ 9,178.05
WW062	STANDARD SERVICE RE-CONNECTION FOR 14"-24" REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	EA	3	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 1,854.93	\$ 5,564.79
WW063	DEEP SERVICE RE-CONNECTION FOR ≤8" REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT(>12' DEPTH)	EA	10	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 1,914.07	\$ 19,140.70
WW064	DEEP SERVICE RE-CONNECTION FOR 10"-12" REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT(>12' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 1,954.26	\$ 9,771.30
WW065	DEEP SERVICE RE-CONNECTION FOR 14"-24" REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT(>12' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 1,980.59	\$ 5,941.77
WW066	REHAB ≤8" WW LINE (PNEUMATIC PIPE BURSTING W/HDPE DIPS DR 13.5)(0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	12,000	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,176,000.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 1,279,200.00
WW067	REHAB ≤8" WW LINE (PNEUMATIC PIPE BURSTING W/HDPE DIPS DR 13.5)(>12' DEPTH)	LF	10,000	\$ 127.00	\$ 1,270,000.00	\$ 127.40	\$ 1,274,000.00
WW068	REHAB 10"-12" WW LINE (PNEUMATIC PIPE BURSTING W/HDPE DIPS DR 13.5)(0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	7,250	\$ 115.00	\$ 833,750.00	\$ 166.80	\$ 1,209,300.00
WW069	REHAB 10"-12" WW LINE (PNEUMATIC PIPE BURSTING W/HDPE DIPS DR 13.5)(>12' DEPTH)	LF	6,000	\$ 160.00	\$ 960,000.00	\$ 166.80	\$ 1,000,800.00
WW070	REHAB 14"-24" WW LINE (PNEUMATIC PIPE BURSTING W/HDPE DIPS DR 13.5)(0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	500	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 701.50	\$ 350,750.00
WW071	REHAB 14"-24" WW LINE (PNEUMATIC PIPE BURSTING W/HDPE DIPS DR 13.5)(>12' DEPTH)	LF	500	\$ 475.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 368,000.00
WW072	REHAB >24" WW LINE (PNEUMATIC PIPE BURSTING W/HDPE DIPS DR 13.5)(0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	200	\$ 740.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 770.50	\$ 154,100.00
WW073	REHAB >24" WW LINE (PNEUMATIC PIPE BURSTING W/HDPE DIPS DR 13.5)(>12' DEPTH)	LF	200	\$ 925.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 802.70	\$ 160,540.00
WW074	STANDARD SERVICE RE-CONNECTION FOR ≤8" PIPE BURSTING	EA	600	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,065,000.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 1,416,000.00
WW075	STANDARD SERVICE RE-CONNECTION FOR 10"-12" PIPE BURSTING	EA	50	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120,000.00
WW076	STANDARD SERVICE RE-CONNECTION FOR 14"-24" PIPE BURSTING	EA	10	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 60,800.00
WW077	DEEP SERVICE RE-CONNECTION FOR ≤8" PIPE BURSTING (>12' DEPTH)	EA	200	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 672,000.00
WW078	DEEP SERVICE RE-CONNECTION FOR 10"-12" PIPE BURSTING (>12' DEPTH)	EA	50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 208,000.00
WW079	DEEP SERVICE RE-CONNECTION FOR 14"-24" PIPE BURSTING (>12' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 6,135.00	\$ 30,675.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 76,000.00
WW080	GROUTING LATERAL CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS)	EA	20	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 83,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
WW081	CHEMICAL GROUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE PER GALLON	GA	50	\$ 640.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00
WW082	OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY REMOTE DEVICE (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
WW083	OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY EXCAVATION (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 15,325.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 49,200.00
WW084	OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY EXCAVATION (>12' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 57,000.00
WW085	SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT (0' - 12' DEPTH MAIN, INCLUDES CLEAN OUT, BOOT, COUPLING) (≤ 10 LF)	LF	50	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 432.89	\$ 21,644.50
WW086	SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT (>12' DEPTH MAIN, INCLUDES CLEAN OUT, BOOT, COUPLING) (≤ 10 LF)	LF	50	\$ 345.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 493.41	\$ 24,670.50
WW087	WELL POINTING FOR LINE WORK, MH, OR POINT REPAIR (PER LF OF TRENCH)(0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	1,000	\$ 650.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 321.64	\$ 321,640.00
WW088	WELL POINTING FOR LINE WORK, MH, OR POINT REPAIR (PER LF OF TRENCH)(>12' DEPTH)	LF	1,000	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 388.44	\$ 388,440.00
WW089	BYPASS PUMPING SET-UP - BYPASSING LINE ≤8" DIA. LINES	EA	15	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 104,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
WW090	BYPASS PUMPING SET-UP - BYPASSING LINE 10" - 12" DIA. LINES	EA	10	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
WW091	BYPASS PUMPING SET-UP - BYPASSING LINE 14" - 24" DIA. LINES	EA	5	\$ 10,410.00	\$ 52,050.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
WW092	BYPASS PUMPING SET-UP - BYPASSING LINE >24" DIA. LINES	EA	3	\$ 17,350.00	\$ 52,050.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00

RFB 6004 Citywide Wastewater IDIQ FY2024, Project No. 24082 RFB 6004				PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 N. Richey St. Pasadena, TX 77506 P: (281) 292-6758		National Power Rodding Corp. 9810 FM 969 Austin, TX 78724 P: (512) 928-1420	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
WW093	CONTROL OF WASTEWATER FLOWS WITH BYPASS PUMPING ≤8" DIA. LINES	CD	30	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 77,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 105,000.00
WW094	CONTROL OF WASTEWATER FLOWS WITH BYPASS PUMPING 10" - 12" DIA. LINES	CD	10	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 32,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
WW095	CONTROL OF WASTEWATER FLOWS WITH BYPASS PUMPING 14" - 24" DIA. LINES	CD	10	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00
WW096	CONTROL OF WASTEWATER FLOWS WITH BYPASS PUMPING >24" DIA. LINES	CD	10	\$ 7,195.00	\$ 71,950.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00
WW097	BYPASS DISCHARGING PIPE FOR CONTROL OF ≤8" WASTEWATER FLOWS	LF	2,000	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200,000.00
WW098	BYPASS DISCHARGING PIPE FOR CONTROL OF 10" - 12" DIA. WASTEWATER FLOWS	LF	1,000	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00
WW099	BYPASS DISCHARGING PIPE FOR CONTROL OF 14" - 24" DIA. WASTEWATER FLOWS	LF	500	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150,000.00
WW100	BYPASS DISCHARGING PIPE FOR CONTROL OF >24" DIA. WASTEWATER FLOWS	LF	500	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225,000.00
WW101	FURNISH VACUUM TRUCK (TANDEM) FOR CONTROL OF WW FLOW (2 HOUR MINIMUM)	HR	100	\$ 465.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00
WW102	PRE CCTV - CLEAN & TELEWISE WW LINES (LINES 8" - 12")	LF	2,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
WW103	PRE CCTV - CLEAN & TELEWISE WW LINES (LINES >12" - 24")	LF	1,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.02	\$ 15,020.00
WW104	PRE CCTV - CLEAN & TELEWISE WW LINES (LINES >24")	LF	500	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 38.64	\$ 19,320.00
WW105	POST CCTV - TELEWISE WW LINES (LINES 8" - 12")	LF	35,250	\$ 6.00	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 176,250.00
WW106	POST CCTV - TELEWISE WW LINES (LINES >12" - 24")	LF	1,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
WW107	POST CCTV - TELEWISE WW LINES (LINES >24")	LF	400	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
WW108	CCTV REVERSE SET-UP (UNABLE TO TRAVERSE LINE ON INITIAL SET-UP)	EA	5	\$ 695.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
WW109	CCTV SET-UPS	EA	10	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
WW110	WW LINE HEAVY CLEANING (LINES ≤8" - 12")	LF	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
WW111	WW LINE HEAVY CLEANING (LINES >12" - 24")	LF	500	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
WW112	WW LINE HEAVY CLEANING (LINES >24")	LF	250	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
WW113	CLEAN & CCTV MH/ MH INSPECTION	EA	3	\$ 830.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
WW114	REMOVE EXISTING WW MH (ALL SIZES)	EA	5	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 24,350.00	\$ 3,839.91	\$ 19,199.55
WW115	FURNISH & INSTALL 4 FT DIA. FIBERGLASS WW MH (0'- 6' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 18,883.25	\$ 94,416.25
WW116	FURNISH & INSTALL 6 FT DIA. FIBERGLASS WW MH (0'- 6' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 24,166.68	\$ 72,500.04
WW117	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 4 FT DIA. FIBERGLASS WW MH (OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	25	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 1,338.26	\$ 33,456.50
WW118	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 6 FT DIA. FIBERGLASS WW MH (OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	10	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,938.63	\$ 19,386.30
WW119	FURNISH & INSTALL 4 FT DIA. POLYMER CONCRETE WW MH (0'- 6' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 17,497.25	\$ 87,486.25
WW120	FURNISH & INSTALL 6 FT DIA. POLYMER CONCRETE WW MH (0'- 6' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 23,473.68	\$ 70,421.04
WW121	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 4 FT DIA. POLYMER CONCRETE WW MH (OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	25	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 1,199.66	\$ 29,991.50
WW122	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 6 FT DIA. POLYMER CONCRETE WW MH (OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	10	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,869.33	\$ 18,693.30
WW123	4 FT DIA WW MH POLYMER COATING REHAB (0'- 6' DEPTH)	EA	10	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 66,750.00	\$ 8,484.90	\$ 84,849.00
WW124	6 FT DIA WW MH POLYMER COATING REHAB (0'- 6' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 7,715.00	\$ 38,575.00	\$ 9,384.90	\$ 46,924.50
WW125	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 4 FT DIA. WW MH POLYMER COATING REHAB (OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	50	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00
WW126	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 6 FT DIA. WW MH POLYMER COATING REHAB (OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	20	\$ 520.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00

RFB 6004 Citywide Wastewater IDIQ FY2024, Project No. 24082 RFB 6004				PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 N. Richey St. Pasadena, TX 77506 P: (281) 292-6758		National Power Rodding Corp. 9810 FM 969 Austin, TX 78724 P: (512) 928-1420	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
WW127	4 FT DIA WW MH FRP REHAB W/ INSERT (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 17,834.96	\$ 89,174.80
WW128	6 FT DIA WW MH FRP REHAB W/ INSERT (0'- 6' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 19,630.27	\$ 98,151.35
WW129	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 4 FT DIA. WW MH FRP REHAB W/ INSERT (OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	25	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 25,625.00	\$ 1,219.14	\$ 30,478.50
WW130	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 6 FT DIA. WW MH FRP REHAB W/ INSERT (OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	10	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1,556.76	\$ 15,567.60
WW131	4 FT DIA WW MH CEMENTITIOUS COATING REHAB (0'- 6' DEPTH)	EA	10	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 49,250.00	\$ 8,383.06	\$ 83,830.60
WW132	6 FT DIA WW MH CEMENTITIOUS COATING REHAB (0'- 6' DEPTH)	EA	5	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 34,350.00	\$ 9,283.06	\$ 46,415.30
WW133	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 4 FT DIA. WW MH CEMENTITIOUS COATING REHAB (OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	100	\$ 555.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 32,500.00
WW134	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 6 FT DIA. WW MH CEMENTITIOUS COATING REHAB (OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	10	\$ 835.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
WW135	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WW MHS (0' - 6' DEPTH)	EA	8	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 415.80	\$ 3,326.40
WW136	EXTRA DEPTH FOR TRENCH SAFETY FOR WW MHS (OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	35	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 92.59	\$ 3,240.65
WW137	EXTERNAL DROP CONNECTION (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	5	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 2,757.59	\$ 13,787.95
WW138	REMOVE & REPLACE 30" MH RING & COVER (INCLUDES S.S. INFLOW INHIBITOR & NEW HDPE ADJUSTMENT RINGS)	EA	15	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,651.80	\$ 69,777.00
WW139	REMOVE & REPLACE 36" MH RING & COVER (INCLUDES S.S. INFLOW INHIBITOR & NEW HDPE ADJUSTMENT RINGS)	EA	10	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 6,187.49	\$ 61,874.90
WW140	MH PROTECTION IN UNPAVED AREAS (> 5' ABOVE GROUND ELEVATION)	VF	20	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,031.50	\$ 20,630.00
WW141	RECONSTRUCT MH TOP CORBEL (ANY SIZE)	EA	5	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 10,801.13	\$ 54,005.65
WW142	RECONSTRUCT MH BENCH & INVERTS	EA	15	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 3,409.04	\$ 51,135.60
WW143	UTILITY TRENCH HMAC REPAIR - PIPEBURST INSERTION PIT	EA	150	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 286,500.00	\$ 2,891.95	\$ 433,792.50
WW144	CUT & RESTORE HMAC PAVEMENT - WW LINE TRENCH REPAIR, LINES <15"	LF	1,500	\$ 110.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 190.74	\$ 286,110.00
WW145	CUT & RESTORE HMAC PAVEMENT - WW LINE TRENCH REPAIR, LINES ≥15"	LF	1,500	\$ 175.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 203.77	\$ 305,655.00
WW146	CUT & RESTORE HMAC PAVEMENT - MH INSTALLS & MISC IMPROVEMENTS	SY	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 310.84	\$ 62,168.00
WW147	STREET HMAC RESTORATION - 2" MILL & OVERLAY	SY	400	\$ 135.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 61.06	\$ 24,424.00
WW148	STREET HMAC RESTORATION - 3" MILL & OVERLAY	SY	200	\$ 155.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 75.62	\$ 15,124.00
WW149	CUT & RESTORE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (INCLUDES 12" PAVEMENT & BASE)	SY	250	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 628.91	\$ 157,227.50
WW150	ADDITIONAL CONCRETE PAVEMENT THICKNESS (1" PER SY)	SY	52	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 74.56	\$ 3,877.12
WW151	EROSION CONTROL – SODDING	SY	100	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26.99	\$ 2,699.00
WW152	EROSION CONTROL – SEEDING	SY	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 1,140.00
WW153	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER 1 CY OF SAND)	TON	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 138.91	\$ 13,891.00
WW154	SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL	TON	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,200.00
WW155	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	50	\$ 245.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 294.08	\$ 14,704.00
WW156	PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN ALLOWANCE (NON-RESIDENTIAL WORK SITES)	AL	2	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
WW157	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (3RD PARTY ENGINEER CERTIFIED) - FOR ROW CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR RESIDENTIAL SITES	EA	20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
WW158	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF CHAIN LINK FENCING	LF	200	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 47.28	\$ 9,456.00
WW159	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF WOOD FENCING	LF	1,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 51.04	\$ 51,040.00
WW160	TREE REMOVAL (>6" DIA. TRUNK)	EA	5	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 576.58	\$ 2,882.90

RFB 6004 Citywide Wastewater IDIQ FY2024, Project No. 24082 RFB 6004				PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 N. Richey St. Pasadena, TX 77506 P: (281) 292-6758		National Power Rodding Corp. 9810 FM 969 Austin, TX 78724 P: (512) 928-1420	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
WW161	REMOVE, RELOCATE, AND REINSTALL MAIL BOX	EA	3	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 520.88	\$ 1,562.64
WW162	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	150	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 31.12	\$ 4,668.00
WW163	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	250	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 17.77	\$ 4,442.50
WW164	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER OR VALLEY GUTTER	LF	50	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 58.83	\$ 2,941.50
WW165	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB RAMP	EA	5	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 2,330.20	\$ 11,651.00
WW166	INSTALL 8" CLEANOUT	EA	5	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 22,800.00
WW167	GROUT FILL & ABANDON IN PLACE WW LINE	CY	20	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,808.35	\$ 36,167.00
WW168	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT	EA	1	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,832.42	\$ 4,832.42
WW169	POWER POLE SUPPORT	EA	5	\$ 10,410.00	\$ 52,050.00	\$ 5,100.48	\$ 25,502.40
WW170	EROSION CONTROL - TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (SILT FENCE AND/OR SILT BARRIER)	LF	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 186.00
WW171	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 44.08	\$ 132.24
WW172	SITE CLEARING	AC	2	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 13,860.00
WW173	ALLOWANCE FOR OTHER TRENCHLESS TECHNOLOGIES FOR REHABILITATION OF WASTEWATER LINES	AL	2	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART WW - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>					\$ 15,845,740.00	\$	16,929,328.25
<b>PART W - WATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
W1	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	2	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART W - WATER</b>					\$ 300,000.00	\$	300,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (ITEMS A1 TO A3)</b>					\$ 1,080,700.00	\$	1,019,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART WW - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (ITEMS WW1 THRU WW173)</b>					\$ 15,845,740.00	\$	16,929,328.25
<b>SUBTOTAL PART W - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (ITEMS W1)</b>					\$ 300,000.00	\$	300,000.00
<b>TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID (PARTS A, WW, W)*</b>					\$ 17,226,440.00	\$	18,248,328.25
Emergency Coefficient - To be applied to an Emergency Delivery Order as defined in the Special Procedures (01 35 00) Section of the Contract.						1.50	
Note*: The Contractor selection will be based on the lowest responsive/responsible bid, but a total amount of \$9,000,000 will be awarded as the Not to Exceed amount.							
There will not be a guaranteed amount, and Delivery Orders will be based on the needs of Corpus Christi Water.							